

04.12.2023: xəbər

Khazar University's Ecological Research Center Director Engages in Global Workshop in Cambridge

Rovshan Abbasov, the director of Khazar University's Ecological Research Center, actively participated in a worldwide workshop hosted in Cambridge, Great Britain, with around 100 representatives from 26 countries in attendance from November 28 to December 1.

The central focus of the workshop centered on introducing the "National Ecosystem Assessments" project facilitated by UNEP WCMC. In his presentation, Abbasov, representing Khazar University, discussed "National Ecosystem Assessments in Azerbaijan" and fielded questions from the audience.

Notably, Rovshan Abbasov, director of the Ecological Research Center, assumed a key role in the project as a lead author, guiding the preparation of the National Ecosystem Assessment report.

“Xəzər”in Ekoloji Tədqiqat Mərkəzinin direktory Kembridə keçirilən vörkşopda

Xəzər Universiteti Ekoloji Tədqiqat Mərkəzinin direktoru Rövşən Abbasov 28 noyabr-1 dekabr tarixlərində Böyük Britaniyanın Kembrid şəhərində keçirilən, 26 ölkədən 100-ə yaxın nümayəndənin qatıldığı qlobal vörkşopda iştirak edib.

Vörkşopun əsas gündəliyini UNEP WCMC tərəfindən həyata keçirilən “Milli Ekosistem Qiymətləndirmələri” layihəsinin təqdimatı təşkil edib. “Xəzər”in təmsilçisi Rövşən Abbasov vörkşopda “Azərbaycanda Milli Ekosistem Qiymətləndirmələri” mövzusunda çıxış edərək, ona ünvanlanan sualları cavablandırıb.

Önəmli hal budur ki, Ekoloji Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzinin direktoru Rövşən Abbasov bu layihəyə aparıcı müəllif kimi qatılıb və Milli Ekosistem Qiymətləndirilməsi üzrə hesabatın hazırlanmasına rəhbərlik edib.



